

**Illinois Department  
of Transportation**

**Tabulation  
of Bids**

County Moultrie Date December 15, 2022  
 Rd. Dist. Jonathan Creek  
 Section 04-03128-00-BR Appropriation\$ 10:00AM  
 Estimate\$ \_\_\_\_\_ Attended by \_\_\_\_\_

Name & Address of Bidders	Stark Excavating, Inc 1805 W. Washington St Bloomington, IL 61701	Depew & Owen Builderw, Inc. PO Box 1252 301 North Oak St Centralia, IL 62801		
	Approved Engineer's Estimate			

Proposal Guarantee  
Terms

Item No. or Group	Items	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20200100	Earth Excavation		CU YD	100		0.00	138.00	13,800.00	75.00	7,500.00		0.00		0.00
20300100	Channel Excavation		CU YD	100		0.00	25.00	2,500.00	75.00	7,500.00		0.00		0.00
28000250	Temporary Erosion Control Seeding		Pound	200		0.00	4.25	850.00	6.00	1,200.00		0.00		0.00
28000400	Perimeter Erosion Barrier		Foot	370		0.00	5.00	1,850.00	10.00	3,700.00		0.00		0.00
28100207	Stone Riprap, Class A4		Ton	330		0.00	125.25	41,332.50	75.00	24,750.00		0.00		0.00
28200200	Filter Fabric		SQ YD	350		0.00	5.00	1,750.00	6.00	2,100.00		0.00		0.00
35100100	Aggregate Base Course, Type A		Ton	174		0.00	88.00	15,312.00	42.00	7,308.00		0.00		0.00
48101200	Aggregate Shoulders, Type B		Ton	31		0.00	273.75	8,486.25	45.00	1,395.00		0.00		0.00
50100100	Removal of Existing Structures		Each	1		0.00	51,000.00	51,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00		0.00		0.00
50105220	Pipe Culvert Removal		Foot	100		0.00	20.00	2,000.00	10.00	1,000.00		0.00		0.00
50200100	Structure Excavation		CU YD	60		0.00	41.25	2,475.00	75.00	4,500.00		0.00		0.00
50300225	Concrete Structures		CU YD	23.9		0.00	1,200.00	28,680.00	1,000.00	23,900.00		0.00		0.00
50300280	Concrete Encasement		CU YD	2.6		0.00	3,300.00	8,580.00	1,000.00	2,600.00		0.00		0.00
50400505	Precast Prestressed Concrete Deck		SQ YD	1,867		0.00	115.00	214,705.00	98.00	182,966.00		0.00		0.00
	Beams (27" Depth)					0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
50800105	Reinforcement Bars		Pound	2,680		0.00	3.10	8,308.00	2.50	6,700.00		0.00		0.00
50900205	Steel Railing, Type S1		Foot	137		0.00	172.00	23,564.00	188.00	25,756.00		0.00		0.00
51200957	Furnishing Metal Shell Piles 12"x0.250"		Foot	280		0.00	113.00	31,640.00	40.00	11,200.00		0.00		0.00
51202305	Driving Piles		Foot	280		0.00	0.01	2.80	1.00	280.00		0.00		0.00
51203200	Test Pile Metal Shells		Each	2		0.00	11,600.00	23,200.00	12,500.00	25,000.00		0.00		0.00
51500100	Name Plates		Each	1		0.00	650.00	650.00	424.00	424.00		0.00		0.00
63200310	Guardrail Removal		Foot	80		0.00	15.00	1,200.00	10.00	800.00		0.00		0.00
72501000	Terminal Marker - Direct Applied		Each	4		0.00	50.00	200.00	40.00	160.00		0.00		0.00
X2501000	Seeding, Class 2 (Special)		Acre	0.25		0.00	14,250.00	3,562.50	8,000.00	2,000.00		0.00		0.00
X7010216	Traffic Control and Protection (Special)		L Sum	1		0.00	4,250.00	4,250.00	3,549.00	3,549.00		0.00		0.00

Remarks	Total Bid	As read	\$0.00	\$489,898.05	\$366,288.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		As corrected						